
cur/wD/026/207-A

COMSATS University Islamabad
Park Road, Tarlai Kalan, Islarnabad

TeL 051-9247000. Ext: 313 F{x: 051-92470006

Building Section

Mazhar Ali Khan
Asslstant Proqrah Officer

CoMSATS Un vers tY rsLam.bad lClJl

10

11

Signature

3

4

6

Bid Evaluation Report
As per rule 35 ofPP Rules, 2004

Name of Procuring .A.genq

Date & Time of Bid Opening : March 29, 2022 at 1530 tus

Attxched.

Louest Evaluated Bidder: M/s Mian $hfaq Construction Co.

Any othct addruonal/supporting hibrmation, the procunng agenct may like to share.

w

RDre/Reslratior/SBD*/policy
/ Bdis for Rejecron/

Acceptance as pe. Rules 35 of
PP RuLs, 2004.

lv{/s lr{ian Ashfaq
Coflstruction Co.

NA 2,818,880/,

M/s IBEX Structure (SMC-
Pvt) Ltd.

N,{ 4,456,sql/

M/s Al Haseeb Associates NA 6,858,090/-

n/.
)

r9er(

2 N{ethod of Procurement

CONISATS Udversitr, Islamabad (CUI).

Single Stage Single Envelops

Tide of Ptocurement

Tender Inquiry No.

PPR-A Ref No. GSE)

Construction of laboratories for Meteorology Depanrnent
ofl Top Rootof Faculty Blockll at CUI, Park Road, Tatlai
Kalan, Islamabad

cul /vD /091-21/308

l -s.17.1322F-

Date &Time of Bid Closins \f,r.h 29 2022,r 1;00 hrs

8 No. ofBids Received 'I'hree

9 Cflteria for Bid E*luation

Detail of Bid(s) Lvaluation

Official Stamp:

.61

April4,2022

1

(

2d Inwest

3d Lovest



Amount of liquidated
damages for non-
completion of the works
within stipulated time.
Limit of liquidated
damages.

One l% of the contract price for each
day ol delay in completion of work.

10 % (Ten Percent) of verilied amount of
running bills /interim palrnents made
to contractor.

9. Retention monev

10

11

Limit of retention money

Release of retention money

Evaluation Criteria:
The contractor/ bidder whose bid have been determined to be substantially
responsive to the tender documents and has offered the lowest evaluated bid
price will be awarded the work/contract.

Specifications:
The work sha1l be executed under the direction of the Engineer lncharge, and as
per Pak. PWD Specifications for Works.

Mode of Patrynent: -
All pa).rnents shall be made on the basis of actual measurement oI each item of
work as per unit rates quoted by the contractor and approved by t]le Employer
Ior t]le respective items in the "Bill of Quantities".

Recoveries: -
1. Retention monev 1070 on each running bill, which will be released

after six (6) months from the date of completion.

2. A11 applicable Ta-res As per applicable rule (including GST if
applicable).

10 % (Ten Percent) of the completion

Six months after completion of work
cost.

Sr.
No Description Unit Qty Rate

A Civil Works

1

Providing and applying cement sand (1:4) 1/2" thick plastet oo
intemal *alls and columns etc; ifl any lloor includhg making
edges, comers, chicken mash on joints/chanflel and curing etc;

complete in all respect as direction bv Engineet Incharge.

98i)

2
l,rovrdllg and applying cement sand (1:4) 3/.1" thick p)astcr on
exremrl mlls rod colurnns etc: in anv floor includins makins

Sfr. 610

Slamp & Sionature ofClieft

7.

8. 10 7o (Ten Percent) oI the contract price.

SK,

Stamp & S onalure of Contracld 7



COMPARATIVE 5TATEMET. r'

Sub.icct: C of bo tories rM orol De c onT Roof Fac B at Pa Tarla lan ma
subsequenl lo the approval oF compeleft authority daled February 14, 2022.Tenders were invited thro,gh ppRA website o n Match 3, 2022 and

#:::x,'i#li1'J;;;:ff#fl[::flJ::l:f;::nm;ffx***-,",".uiu.a.noop*eaonN,rarci2g zuz,iiropru in*,.p,.,"n""0r

0,

&s rsEX slru.tres (sMa.F/.t Lld.

% mdr (19 frm) mi.r htmd war @oed 0 ader 1,

3i1ii.n ( mm)0rrk Eileh: w @@ir pEslq 1.4

4 ,aT .,n

rir/a rrrai alhraq con$tud on col,f-
t

",t.o



,i/s BEx srud a (sMc.Prr)Lrd.

3 ! i s /r,rP ii one dolbrq srilch srel

G,2nd roh amou iarBl.(Rs l

@

The rales quoled by the conkactor have been checked arithmetical y at our end. The estimate approved for lhe above job was Rs.2,605,790/- whereasrates quoted by lhe lowesl bidder, i.e. lll/s Mian Ashfaq construction co. are Rs. 2,818,8801 which is 8.18% more than lhe Engineer s Eslimate. euoted rctes/cost of Rs. 2,818,8801of 1st lowest M/s Mian Ashfaq Construction Co. is acceptable.

\>' 1,p.tzo
r Kamal

Senior Engineer/Member
(saiid Gill)

Assistant Treasurer/Member
mir Yousufzai

or Ma nager/Convcner

)

s

rit 1.., l*,.r

I, t,'
I t,

I

| .',::
1,'


